Town of Anderson Tax Levy Meeting Notice / Agenda Nov. 21, 2019 Following Proposed Budget Hearing at the Town Hall

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday, November 21, 2019, following the completion of the Public Hearing on the Proposed Budget, which begins at 7:00 p.m. at the Anderson Town Hall, a <u>Special Town Meeting</u> of the electors called pursuant to Section 60.12(1)(c) of WI /Statutes by the Town Board, for the following purpose, will be held: To adopt the 2019 Town Tax Levy to be paid in 2020 pursuant to Section 60.10(1)(a) of Wisconsin Statutes

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Resolution to increase Tax Levy by \$25,000.
- 3) Adoption of 2019 Town Tax Levy of \$108,122
- 4) Adjourn

Submitted November 7, 2019 by Carmen Bouchie, Clerk Town of Anderson, Burnett County